हिंदा कवल एक भाषा नहां बाल्क हमारा राष्ट्राय पहचान ह।







Ref: K/953/NSE&BSE/2023-24 Date: 19.03.2024

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 523610 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: ITI

Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Transfer of Shares from President of India to Special National Investment Fund</u> (SNIF)

Ref: Regulation 7 (2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that as per the transaction statement dated 18th March 2024 received from Stockholding Corporation of India Limited, Depository Participant, the President of India, Promoter of the Company has transferred 27,36,405 equity shares to Special National Investment Fund (SNIF) on 12th March 2024. The transfer of equity shares was effected pursuant to the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) approval dated 20th July 2016 for maintenance of erstwhile SEBI's minimum 10% public shareholding requirement.

In this regard, disclosure under Form C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 received from the Ministry of Communications on behalf of President of India is enclosed.

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For ITI LIMITED

Shalini Ghatak Company Secretary

Encl: as above

ITI Limited, Registered and Corporate Office, ITI Bhavan, Doorvaninagar, Bengaluru-560 016, India आईटीआई लिमिटेड, पंजीकृत एवं निगमित कार्यालय, आईटीआई भवन, दुरवाणीनगर, बेंगलूरु 560 016. भारत Phone : +(91) (80) 2561 7486, 2561 4466, Fax : +(91) (80) 2561 7525. Email: cosecy_crp@itiltd.co.in, Website : www.itiltd.in CIN : L32202KA1950Gol000640

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: ITI Limited

ISIN of the company: INE248A01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & addresswith contact nos.		Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition ofshares/ disposal of shares,specify		intimatio nto	acquisitio n /disposal (on	Exch ange on which The trade
		securit is (For e.g.	% of share holding	securities (For e.g.		Value	Transaction Type (Purchase se/sale Pledge / Revocation ion / Invocationon/ Others- please specify)	securities (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants,	of share	From	То		4-	was execu ted
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
President of India PAN: Exempt Catg Address: Deputy Director General(TPF accounts) Ministry of communication, Dept of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi	Promoter	Equity Shares	86,72,22 ,152 90.25%	Equity Shares	27.36.405	Nil	Others- Transferred shares to SNIF, pursuant to CCEA approval dated 20.07.2016 to comply with erstwhile Minimum 10% Public Shareholding		89.97%	12.03.202 4	12.03.2024	18.03.2024	Off market	NA

10001	requirement of		
	10%	1	

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed						
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy	1			
		Notional Number Value units (contracts * size)		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

re drakti DDG(SU) & Govt. Shareholder on behalf of President of India Name & Signature Designation: Date: 19-03-2024 Place: New Delhi (जी. क. नाथ) (B. K. NATH) महानियेशक(एस.यू.) Dy. Director General(SU) वार विभाग, भारत सरका Deptt. of Telecom, Govt. of India Geel/New Delhi